## Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Registry of Deeds Brockton Offices, 32 Belmont Street, Brockton, MA on Thursday, March 30, 2023, at 12:00 p.m.

## **Open Session**

• Open meeting and move to Executive Session

## **Executive Session**

- To discuss the reputation, character, physical condition or mental health, rather than professional competence, of an individual, or to discuss the discipline or dismissal of, or complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual. At the request of the SEIU Union Chapter, the SEIU Custodian Union Grievance Meetings concerning the announced promotions in February are being held in Executive Session Miguel Barbosa, Alcides Daveiga, Chris Kelly, and Cameron Macedo
- Executive minute acceptance: March 2, 2023
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

## Open Session

- Minute acceptance: March 16, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Richard Connolly anniversary step increase to 13007; and Inacia Teixeira resignation.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Treasurer's report
- Register's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
  - Update on 44 Obery Street
  - o Integrated Healthcare RFP
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: Amended time March 27, 2023 at noon. Original March 22, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth